West Bengal Form No. 27	FIRST IN					
The state of the s			54 Cr. P.C.		6.1	0
ast Police State				200/20		1./11/20
1. De 1. PS BA	whiregen Yes	ar 2025 8 (2) /3/ ₁₁ 4	FIR No	30S/2S	Date	9109/25
	Sections		iv) Others	Acts & Sections		
3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day		Date From	03/04/	Date To		
Time Period(b) Information received at P.S. Date	04	104/25		Time	15:05	LUS
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No	o (s)	191		Time	15:05	Lus
4. Type of Information	Worthen	Chyp co		Writte	n / Oral	
(b) Information received at P.S. Date (c) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 4. Type of Information	d Distance from P.S.		_	Beat No.		
5. Place of Occurrance: (a) Direction and (b) Address Sam ndh Sihhm Playa	Nevod & Building	EN7 30d	Multisy Mile	Swohl	by Hosp	Siligum
(c) In case outside limit of this Police St						0
Name of the P.S.	_		District			
6. Complainant / Informant :						
(a) Name	7,theloh	Yodan				
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	^					
(c) Date / Year of Birth			d) Nationality	Ind	iom	
(e) Passport No.	Da	te of Issue :	a) Haustianty	Place of Is	ssue	•
(e) Passport No	Somnid	In New	10 2 0	ENT M	ulti8peció	hy Hospital
(g) Address 1St Ploos,	Siklim P	loga B	wildmi	320	Mile 1	Perole Pood
		400	Can-3	PN~	77- 07	45869347
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the C	omplainant / Informa	tion				
				11. 4		
5						
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involve	of the last section of					
	••••••					
10. Total value of properties stolen / involve	od	••••••				
10. Total value of properties stolen / involve11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any			•••••		••••••	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets,	if required): X	d on'g	Luis	ped a	mp lam	whoh is
40.4.6. 7.1						
13. Action Taken : Since the above report investigation / directed	t reveals commissio	n of offence(s)	as mentioned at	item No. 2., Re	egistered the cas	e and took up the
investigation / relused investigation / (ransierred to P.S					
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the C informant free of cost.	omplant / informal	nt, admitted to	be correctly re	ecorded and a	copy given to t	he Complainant /
						1. 2
in a hi	- /a ×				Dalettage	Police Station
14. Signature / Thumb impression	ub com			Signature of	Ciligari Police	considerate de la considerate
of the Complainant / Informant				Name :	m #M17	arge Police Station
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :				Rank: No. :	IC Black	Mragan A,



1st Floor, Sikkim Plaza 3rd Mile Sevoke Road, Siliguri West Bengal 734001

2 8016048838 | 70014 96824

To,
The Inspector In Charge
Bhaktinagar Police Station,
Siliguri Police Commissionerate,
West Bengal
Date - 04/04/2025

(Sub: Filing of FIR against Fraudulent Call Related To Gorkha Janmukti Morcha President Bimal Gurung Ji.)

Respected Sir/Madam

I, Mithlesh Yadav, am the owner of **Samridhi Neuro & ENT Multispeciality Hospital**, located at First Floor, Sikkim Plaza Building, 3rd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri, under Bhakti Nagar Police Station, Post Salugara, District Jalpaiguri.

I am filing this complaint regarding a fraudulent call I received from the phone number 081458 69347 since yesterday. The caller initially introduced himself as Vikram Thapa, an assistant of Bimal Gurung, the President of the Gorkha Janmukti Morcha. He claimed that they were running a campaign against drugs and requested financial assistance.

Later, Vikram Thapa made me speak to another person who pretended to be Bimal Gurung. I have all the call recordings as proof. I became suspicious and decided to verify the matter. Upon speaking with Jitendra Sareen Ji, he directly contacted the Bimal Gurung Ji, and we confirmed that this was a fraud attempt.

The fraudsters provided a bank account under the name **Kitchen Kalimpong** and asked me to transfer money. The account details are as follows:

Account Number: 907300KU00000531 Bank Name: Punjab National Bank

IFSC Code: PUNB0907300

Branch: Kalimpong

Since this is a clear case of fraud and impersonation, I kindly request you to take strict action against the culprits. I am also ready to provide the call recordings and any other necessary details for the investigation.

Complainant Details:

Name: Mithlesh Yadav Phone: +91 80160 48838

I request you to register my complaint and initiate appropriate legal action at the earliest.

**Received an onlon/25 of 15:05 km your complaint and initiate appropriate legal action at the earliest.

Thank you,

Vours sincerely.

mithlesh lamas Taday

305/25 DH- oyloy/25 VIS (and endoxed to SI Soh's

SI Sohish Ruchal for its

Imperior Indice Station